

## Water Resources Authority **(WRA)**



## **OPEN TENDER NOTICE**

Water Resources Authority invites sealed tenders from gualified and interested Medical Insurance Underwriters for the following:

Reference No.	Description	Closing Date
WRA/T/11/2023-2024	Provision of Medical Insurance Cover for WRA Board Members and Staff	10 <sup>th</sup> July, 2024

Further information can be obtained at the address below during office hours [weekdays Monday to Friday 0800hrs to 1700hrs local time excluding public holidays]. The document may also be downloaded free-of-charge from the websites: http://www.info@wra.go.ke http://www.tenders.go.ke.

> Water Resources Authority. Ragati Road off Ngong Road, **NHIF Building.** 9<sup>th</sup> Floor Wing B NAIROBI, KENYA. Telephone: +254 2732291

Email addresses: procurement@wra.go.ke/info@wra.go.ke

Emergency Hotline: 0700 056472 💥 @WRA\_Kenya

@Water Resources Authority



Email: wra@wra.go.ke, info@wra.go.ke, Website: www.wra.go.ke

Accounting for every Drop!

WRA is ISO 9001: 2015 Certified